As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 519

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Senator Eklund

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Hometown Bank on its One Hundred Twentieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Hometown Bank on the auspicious occasion of its One Hundred Twentieth Anniversary, celebrated April 12, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Hometown Bank has experienced consistent growth and prosperity over the past one hundred twenty years due to its attention to friendly, reliable, and convenient service, and it has provided countless individuals in the local communities with outstanding fiscal guidance and leadership. This institution's dedicated efforts have gained a well-deserved reputation for professionalism; and

WHEREAS, Throughout the past twelve decades, Hometown Bank has witnessed many fluctuations in the area's economic climate, but it has always remained responsive to the needs and concerns of its customers. This worthy enterprise has enhanced the quality of life in the Kent community, and we are certain that as the bank begins another decade of service, it will continue in the tradition of excellence that has been its hallmark since its founding; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on businesses to provide goods and services to the citizens of our state. We are proud to note that it is through the diligent work of individuals such as all those associated with Hometown Bank, who are willing to invest in the future of their community, that the State of Ohio remains a pleasant place in which to live and work; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	28
to Hometown Bank on its One Hundred Twentieth Anniversary and wish	29
it ongoing success; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Hometown Bank.	32